

**GR-474-20116-R-89-2020**

Order:- 35 Dated 24.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence .

Both accused are present by filing hazira  
through Ld.Advocate .

Witnesses namely Saikat Mondal and Rustam Sekh are  
examined-in-chief and cross-examined as PW-2 and PW-3  
and discharged .

Issue summons upon CSW-04, 05 and 06

Fix 07-03-2026 for further evidence .

**Suparna Roy (III)**  
**ACJM, Kalna**